DEKALB COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

Bruce Bell II; William L. Hartman; Sandra M. Harrison; James A. Miller; Michael V. Watson

220 EAST SEVENTH STREET, SUITE 130 AUBURN, INDIANA 46706 (260) 925-1928

AGENDA FOR THE DEKALB COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD MEETING OF OCTOBER 6, 2022

Agenda may be amended as deemed necessary.

1. Approval of Minutes

September 8 & 22, 2022

2. Drainage Plans

➤ Burns Estate

Section 30, Spencer Township John Means Lateral 1Regulated Tile Drain No. 363-01-0

3. Utility Permits

➤ Ligtel Section 1 Permit

Frank Yarde Regulated Open Drain No. 27-00-0

State Road 8 from the Noble County/DeKalb County Line to east of County Road 5

➤ Ligtel Section 2 Permit

Frank Yarde Regulated Open Drain No. 27-00-0

Daniel Wagner North Tile Drain No. 119-60-0

County Road 48 from the Noble County/DeKalb County Line to 0562 County Road 48

➤ Ligtel Section 2A Permit

VanGorder Regulated Open Drain No. 2001-00-0

Frank Yarde Regulated Open Drain No. 27-00-0

Thomas Noel Lateral 3 Regulated Tile Drain No. 72-03-0

Thomas Noel Lateral 3 Spur 1 Regulated Tile Drain No. 72-03-1

Thomas Noel Lateral 2 Regulated Tile Drain No. 72-02-0

4. Agreements

Consent & Waiver to Vacate a Drain John Ketcham Lateral 1 Regulated Tile Drain No. 334-01-0

5. Public Hearings

> Petition for Maintenance

9:00 A.M. Charles Kaellner Regulated Tile Drain No. 432-00-0

> Petition for Reconstruciton

9:30 A.M. E. P. Sherwood Regulated Tile Drain No. 162-00-0

6. Guest Communications - Other than Agenda Items

7. Surveyor's Report

Guy Platter Regulated Tile Drain No. 112-00-0 State Road 8 Crossing

8. Discussion